## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

Η

## HOUSE DRH50792-LD-212 (04/30)

Short Title:	Kings Mountain Gateway Trails Project Funds.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Representatives Moore and Clary (Primary Sponsors).	
Referred to:		

1	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
2	AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE KINGS MOUNTAIN GATEWAY
3	TRAILS PROJECT.
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
5	SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to Cleveland
6	County the sum of one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) for the 2008-2009 fiscal
7	year to assist in the funding of the Kings Mountain Gateway Trails Project, a project to
8	construct a greenway connecting the City of Kings Mountain to the Davidson and City
9	Lakes, then connecting Crowder's Mountain State Park, Kings Mountain State Park, and
10	Kings Mountain National Military Park.
11	<b>SECTION 2.</b> This act becomes effective July 1, 2008.